Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance:	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple 1. Name of conveying party(ies): VISIBLE INTERACTIVE, CORP. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Palm To ρ Postwettow,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VISIBLE INTERACTIVE, CORP. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Palm To ρ Postuction,
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Marzan Marzan	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 505 WEST 54 ¹¹ §
Other	A 512
	City: NEW YORK State: M Zip: 1001
Execution Date: DECEMBER 17, 200)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
09/431,331 Additional numbers attach	5, 978, 770 ned? Yes No
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Colm o'malley 7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 505 Lies7 54 Th 5T	8. Deposit account number:
# 512	
City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10019	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Colm O'malley ce	1/15/02

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/16/2002 GTON11 00000042 09431331

01 FC:581 120.00 0P

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Visible Interactive Corp, a corporation of the State of California, 1000 Sansome Street, San Francisco, CA 90411 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the sole owner of the below-identified United States Letters Patent and Application for Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Interactive personal interpretive device and system for retrieving information about a plurality of objects

Issue Date: <u>July 27, 1999</u> Patent No.: <u>5,929,848</u>

Title of Invention: Assigning and managing patron reservations for distributed services using wireless personal communications

devices

Issue Date: November 2, 1999

Patent No.: 5,978,770

Title of Invention: Assigning and managing patron reservations for distributed services using wireless personal communications

devices

Application Serial Number: 09/431,331 Filing Date: November 1, 1999

WHEREAS, <u>PaimTop Productions, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of Virginia, 505 W. 54th # 512, NY, NY 10019, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said Letters Patent, the Application for Letters Patent, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Letters Patent, Application for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations or reissues thereof, and any foreign counterparts thereto as well as the right to collect past damages, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for its own use, to the full end of any term for which said Letters Patents are granted.

EXECUTED this 17th day of December, in the year 2001.

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

VISIBLE INTERACTIVE, CORP.

I I am I/in

TITLE: Authorized Director

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0540